EOD OFFICIAL LISE ONLY	
FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY Planning Board	☐ Zoning Board of Adjustment
Name of Applicant:	Docket Number :
PA	ART A
proposed application and proposed physical modifice the proposed use of the premises. Applicant is applying to the Planning Board for bulk variance approval for the construction of footprint of approximately 12,304 square feet, garden and a courtyard. The project will also lighting improvements, and construct stormw. Applicant received approval to construct 136 buildings, and 72 multi-family apartments in residences and townhouse units were construct constructed, though the land on which they we the applicant wishes to construct 60 multi-family unitially approved for 72 multi-family approved for 73 multi-family unitially approved for 74 multi-family approved for 74 multi-	single family homes, 29 townhouse units in eight three buildings. While the single-family ucted, the multifamily apartments were never were to be constructed was cleared. At this time, mily units in two apartment buildings on the units in three buildings.
PA	ART B
APPLICANT: Individual	Partnership Corporation \(\subseteq Limited Lim
APPLICANT: ☑ Owner ☐ Applicant ☐	Other
Name Cal-Sterling Franklin, LLC	
c/o Steven W. Katz, Sterlin Street Address <u>50 East Mt. Pleasant Aven</u> ı	ng Properties ue Apt./Ste/Unit #
City Livingston	State NJ Zip Code 07039
Phone 973-535-1888	Fax
Email Skatz@spgnj.com	

| P a g e

OWNER (if different from Applicant): Name Same as Applicant. Street Address _____ Apt./Ste/Unit # _____ City _____ State ____ Zip Code _____ Phone _____ Fax _____ Email **PART C SUBJECT PROPERTY:** Block/s 507.40 Lot/s 2 S-C-V Zone Street Address Spangenberg Lane State NJ Zip Code 08873 City Somerset Approximate Site Size: 5.6 Acres/ 243,936 Sq. ft. Present use of the property, specify: Vacant. Proposed use of the property, specify: Multi-family residential. Area of new disturbance: 67.67% of the gross lot area: 165,092.4 Sq. ft. Existing: 0 Gross square footage of the building: Proposed: 47,792 Sq. ft. **✓** Yes Public water available: □ No If not, proposed? \square Yes \square No **V** Yes □ No If not, proposed? Yes No **Public sanitary sewer available:** Is the site located within a Township-designated Historic District and/or located within 1000 feet of the **Delaware & Raritan Canal?: Yes** No No Describe any off tract improvement required or proposed No off tract improvement required or proposed. Deed restrictions, covenants, easements, association by-laws: **✓** Yes (Provide a copy) ☐ No Proposed (Must be submitted for review) ✓ No Does the applicant own any contiguous property? Yes If yes, state the address, block and lot of such property:

4 | P a g e

PART D

	een any previous appeal, request, or application to this or any other Township Boards or the eview Committee involving this property?
nature of th	e space below state the type of approval (e.g., site plan and/or variances), docket number, the e application and approval date. In particular, describe whether this submission is intended to r further effectuate such previous approval(s) $-$ e.g., site plan approval for a previously granted $+$.
See Part	A above.
	
·	
Identify the	associated development approvals sought at this time (check all that apply):
for time	e: Applicant must consult the respective Instruction Sheet(s) and Submission Checklist(s) the associated development approvals (e.g., subdivision, variances) being sought at this e. The submission will not be deemed an Application for Development unless all required missions are provided for all requested development approvals.
☑ "C" Vari	iance(s):
	The strict application of the provisions of the Development Ordinance would result in peculiar and exceptional practical difficulties or exceptional and undue hardship - N.J.S.A 40:55D-70.C(1)
\square	The purposes of the Municipal Land Use Law would be advanced by a deviation from the zoning ordinance requirements and the benefits of the deviation would substantially outweigh any detriment - N.J.S.A. 40:55D-70.C(2)
☐ "D" Vari	iance(s):
	Use or principal structure in a district restricted against such use or principal structure -
	N.J.S.A. 40:55D-70.D(1)
	Expansion of a nonconforming use - N.J.S.A. 40:55D-70D(2) Deviation from a specification or standard pertaining solely to a conditional use - N.J.S.A.
	40:55D-70. D(3)
	Increase in the permitted floor area ratio - N.J.S.A. 40:55D-70.D(4) Increase in the permitted density - N.J.S.A. 40:55D-70.D(5)
	Height of a principal structure exceeds by 10 feet or 10% the maximum height permitted in the district for a principal structure - N.J.S.A. $40:55D-70.D(6)$

December 2018 5 | P a g e

☐ Minor Subd	livision
☐ Preliminary	Major Subdivision
☐ Final Major	Subdivision
Other(s) Sp	ecify:
compliance with Non-compliance	f Conditional Use Approval is sought at this time and in the space provided demonstrate th the applicable conditional use requirements (provide separate sheet if necessary). Note: with one or more conditional use requirements requires a D-3 use variance (Applicant must pective Instruction Sheet and Submission Checklist)
☐ Conditional	Use Approval
	PART E
LIST OF PLAN	NS, REPORTS AND OTHER MATERIALS SUBMITTED:
Quantity:	Description of Item:
25	Preliminary and Final Site Plan
25	Architectural Drawings
3	Stormwater Management Report
15	2020 Wetland Review
	-
	_

December 2018 6 | P a g e

PART F

The person indicated below shall serve as the point-of-contact with the Township Department of Planning

CONTACT PERSON INFORMATION/ CERTIFICATION

and Zoning and shall be the sole recipient of of form, in Part G below, the Applicant and Own on their behalf as the designated contact person	ner certify that th	at the party liste	
☐ Owner ☐ Applicant ☑ Attorney	Engineer	☐ Architect	☐ Other
Name_Peter U. Lanfrit, Esq., Borrus	s, Goldin, Fol	ey, Vignuolo	<u>, Hyman and Stahl,</u> P.C
Street Address 2875 US Route One		Apt./St	e/Unit #
City North Brunswick	State New J	ersey	Zip Code
Phone 732-422-1000	Fax _	732-422-1	016
Email peter@borrus.com & erin@bo	orrus.com		

December 2018 7 | P a g e

PART G

APPLICANT'S CERTIFICATION

	I, <u>Cal-Sterling Franklin, LL</u> depose that: I reside at	C , of fu	ill age,	being duly sworn acc	ording to law a	nd upon my	oath,
	depose that: I reside at	50 East M	t. Pleas	ant Avenue, Livingstor	ıin	the County	y of
	Essex	and Sta	te of	New Jersey	, and	that the a	bove
	statements contained in this ap	plication and	l in the	papers appended there	eto are true. I fu	rther certify 1	that I
	am the individual applicant, or	a general pa	artner (of the partnership appli	cant, or an office	er of the corp	orate
	applicant and I am authorized	to sign the ap	plicati	on for the partnership o	r corporation.		
	Sworn to and subscribed before me this day of, 2020	à.			APPLICANT'S	LH SIGNATUR	Æ
	OWNER'S CERTIFICATION						
	(If the owner is a corporation, to partnership, this section must be				l corporate office	r. If the owne	er is a
	I, Cal-Sterling Franklin, L. depose that: I reside at	C, of fi	ull age	being duly sworn acc	cording to law a	nd upon my	oath
	depose that: I reside at					the Count	y of
	Essex	and Sta	ate of	New Jersey	, and	that the	above
	statements contained in this ap	plication an	d in the	papers appended ther	eto are true. I fu	rther certify	that I
	am the owner of the property		_	•••			
	authorized the applicant to					e application	, the
,	Sworn to and subscribed beforme this 29 the day of		e same	manner as if I were the	OWNER'S SIG	GNATURE	
	HOTARY PUBLIC Cynthia M Imperial	in					
	Notary Public of New Jersey I.D. #2444057 Commission Expires March 25, 2	024					
	December 2018					8 P	a g e